

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#08-09, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6341 6789 | Fax: +65 6341 6778 Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Our Ref.: SDJ9600J

Your Ref.: SNE4696Z

Date:

04.01.2023

ATTN:

Motor Claims Department

INS:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving:

SDJ9600J & SNE4696Z

Date of Accident:

10.10.2022 @ 21:00 HOURS

Location:

WOODLANDS AVENUE 5 TOWARDS WOODLANDS AVENUE 2

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

Cost of Repair:

\$ 3,500.00

Loss of Rental:

(6 Days x \$149.80):

\$ 898.80

LTA Search:

\$ 7.45

Grand Total:

\$ 4,406.25

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Irene @ 8297 9787, or email to hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Thank You,

Irene





HD Perfect Autowork Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Authorisation To Act

Joe hat we	///Lh = Lh ind .s =
1, Lee Kok wee 28 Woodland's Drive 16, #04-18, Sing (address), owner of SDJ 96007 hereby authorise HD Perfect Antowork Pte Ltd	(the third party claimant) of
(address), owner of 50196001	(vehicle no.)
hereby authorise HD Perfect Antowork Pte Ltd	("the workshop")
to act for me with respect to my claim for repair	
loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. 591960	
at/along Noodlands Avenue 5 towards wood	on $10/10/22$ (date)
(location) involving vehicle no/s	("the accident").
I further hereby authorise the workshop to settle my above they deem it fit and the workshop is further authorised to recommy claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the second of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the second of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the second of my claim without authorise the workshop to execute and/or vouchers/agreements regarding my/our claim/case for my/our second of my/our claim/case for my/our second of second of my/our claim/case for my/our second of second of my/our second of seco	teive payment further to settlement the workshop. The sign any documents/discharge fur convenience. The reach on my behalf is on a without is any other claim (s) whatsoever by
Dated this day of (mon	(year)
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"



HD Perfect Autowork Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Letter of Authorisation & Indemnity

Accident	involving motor vehicles no. 50196007 and SNE4696Z on 10/10/2
	Woodlands Avenue 5 towards woodland
1.	1/We, the Owner of motor vehicle no. 50196001 hereby instruct and authorise the left of the Left ("the workshop") to appoint an independent surveyor on my/ou
	behalf to inspect my/our motor vehicle and to commence repairs immediately to the said motor vehicle in accordance with the report of the independent surveyor. Pending the outcome of my/our claim against the third party, I/we forthwith party.
	you the sum of \$ being refundable deposit of the repair to my/our said vehicle.
2.	You are further authorised to appoint solicitors on my/our behalf and to instruct the solicitors fully as if the appointment i made and instructions are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claim against the third party driver and/o his insurers including if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in Court in my/our name against the third party.
3.	You have my/our full authorisation/approval/consent hereby to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with
4.	the third party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem it fit. My/Our solicitors shall also accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the compensation monies from my/our third
5.	party claim directly to you after deducting their costs on a Solicitor and Client basis. Upon resolving my/our claim, you are also hereby authorised to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their
5.	professional costs and disbursements incurred in thereby acting for me/us and to receive and make payment of the balance of the settlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account.
6.	I/We undertake and agree to fully co-operate with you and my/our solicitors to recover my claim successfully and also
	hereby consent and authorise you to instruct my/our solicitors to commence legal proceedings and to take all necessary steps to recover the claim from the negligent party where necessary.
7.	I/we also hereby instruct and authorise you to deduct directly from the claim monies received from the third party al
	outstanding balances that are still owing to you, namely the balance of repair costs and rental of substitute vehicles.
8.	In the event that I/we am/are required to attend at my/our solicitor's office for purposes of giving my/our furthe instructions on the accident matter, to sign court documents and to attend Court hearings in connection with my/our claim
	I/we shall render my/our full co-operation to my/our solicitors.
9.	In the event that my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is not successful at any stage of the recovery o
	my/our claim procedure including court proceedings, if any, and/or cannot be proceeded with and/or if any Judgement o settlement is not honoured or satisfied by the third party and/or the third party and/or his insurers make an offer to party and/or the third party and/or his insurers make an offer to party and/or the third party and/or his insurers make an offer to party and/or the third party and/or his insurers make an offer to party and/or the third party and/or his insurers make an offer to party and/or the third party and/or his insurers make an offer to party and/or his insurers make an offer to party and/or the third party and/or his insurers make an offer to party and/or his insurers make an offer his insurers
	less than the amount claimed by you for whatever reasons, I/we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of your repai
	bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonably incurred and to also indemnify you in respect of my/our solicitor's costs and disbursements thereby incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be.
10.	I/we shall keep you informed of any correspondences and/or summons that I may receive due to this action agreeing to
	pay or receive any monies due to this claim.
	Dated this day of 20
	e of vehicle owner // / /
Name : _	Lee Fot Wee Witnessed by:
IC/UEN N	10: 58321918A Junt
(Compar	ny stamp, if applicable)
	: 28 Woodlands Drile 16.
40年	-18, Singapone 777768
	1022 0319

TAX INVOICE

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com



Date	Invoice Number	Vehicle Number
04.01.2023	HDP202301-00303	SDJ9600J

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 CECIL STREET #04/#05 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711

Description	Am	nount (SGD)
Carry out Lump-sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding	\$	3,500.00
to supply of spare parts, labour and spray painting charges		
<u> </u>		
i i		
i i		
Total	\$	3,500.00

Cross cheques and pay: HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD Please indicate the invoice number on the reverse side.

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD
AUTO Generated - Signature Not Required



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO.
27/10/2022	P 4708

INVOICE TO.	
LEE KOK WEE 28 WOODLANDS DRIVE 16 #04-18 SINGAPORE 737768	

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH NO.	
	P 4708	27/10/2022	SMJ 1810 R	
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT	
RENTAL FROM 11 OCTOBER 2022 TO 17 OCTOBER 2022 YOUR REF: SDJ 9600 J	6	140.00	840.00	
Account Name: BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD Account No: 118-312-9991 Paynow UEN: 200106276D Bank: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD (UOB)	Subtotal	is .	\$840.00	
Branch: UOB Shaw Centre Branch Bank Address: 1 Scotts Road #03-04 Shaw Centre Singapore 228208 Bank Code: 7375 Branch Code: 018 Swift Code: UOVBSGSG	GST @ 7%	\$58.80		
All cheques must be made payable to BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD. *Please indicate the invoice number and vehicle number in the reference.	TOTAL		\$898.80	





A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd





Date In

14/10/22

Time In

7:50 pm

Mileage

8×391

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D

24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

٠	יטע	42	П	ᄄ	100		(E	. 0	223	3	122		
45	VE	111/	NI.	-	11	IDI	NIC	Pell	CF	-	- 841	ENI-	ř

Workshop: # Perfect

and the same of th

Hirer's/Driver Signature

HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Hirer's Own Vehicle No: 5019600 Replace Veh No:
Name (as in I/C) LEE KOK WEE	Loan Vehicle No: SMT 1810 R VR No:
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth: 28 6 198 5	Make & Model: Fred Auto/Manual Group:
Address: 28 WOODLANDS DRIVE 16 / Age: #04-18 S(737768)	CHARGES : cts
remid sent pera d'arragionatation de la come de alla sent esta de la come de	Daily 6 day @\$ 140 Per day \$840 V
Name & Address of Employer	Weekly/Monthly week @\$ Per week/Monthly
Occupation Driving Exp:	Others program or self-to a graph is program or and or that to the latest a lift rate if the
Driving Licence No: Passed Date: 8 2 2002	CDW/PAI @\$ Per day/Monthly
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Others:	Delivery/Collection Svc
	GST 7% \$58 81
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	OR No: (A) SUB-TOTAL \$898 80
Name (as in I/C)	Petrol Level OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth:	& Surcharge IN
Address: Age:	Firstkm FREE per day GST
elogartica que la caracialit planto collegara que labrar escarro S(cres ente 1).	Excess mileage is chargeable at cents per km TOTAL CHARGES
Occupation Driving Exp: Yrs	BEN VEREN VE
Driving Licence No: Passed / Expiry Date:	スペレス・オペレス・ナペレス・ナペレス・ナペレス・ケペレス・ナペレス・ナイベレス・ナペレス・ナペレス・ナペレス・ナペレス・ナペレス・ナペレス・ナペレス・ナペ
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Others: Contact No:	あえへとからへとからへとからへとからへとからへとからへとからへとからへとからへとから
INDICATE: A - Accidents	NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to GST): \$ ACCESSORIES CHECK Data Cards Camera Systems Hub Cap Radio / CD Cartridge Jack Petrol Cap Spare Tyre
D - Dents S - Scratches	Hirer's Signature : Additional Driver's Signature
x-Crack P Proced,	SINGAPORE Use Only
I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreeme payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been gi	e billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been
IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 70 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/the Authorised Driver. 2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$10 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should he fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level. 3. No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day. inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental. 4. Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling), is strictly prohibited. 5. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. The hirer is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance top up in the case of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage. 6. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howsoever caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with it's use or operation. 7. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses, increased insurance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense (including	legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever brought against, suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the operation of the vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident occurred. Any damage to the car will be repair at BKW authorized workshop. 8. Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. Any offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's smell, the hirer and/or driver shall beat the cost of removing the offensive smell or pet's hair between \$300 - \$500. 9. The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key or locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breakdown and that in the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence, the Hirer shall bear the cost of such response at \$60.00 per trip. 10. In case of accident, the hirer shall report to rental office immediately. An accident report must be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the hirer will have to borne all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident. 11. The hirer/Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water level in the car is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not have sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the hirer/driver. 12. All customers' data will be kept strictly confidential and is solely used for the purpose of completing the sales transactions and other relating matters. 13. I understand and agree to the personal data collection statement stated on the Terms and Conditions Page.
Date Out Time Out Mileage Check By	Remarks
Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driver Is Required To Sign In The Column "Signature Of H	Hirer's/Driver Signature
Day And Time The Vehicle Is Returned To BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd And The Same Sha Questioned On Any Account Whatsoever. And I had cleared my belonging items from the	Ill Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of The Same And Shall Not Be Challenged Or

Check By

Remarks

1140 ou

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

11 Oct 2022 / 16:22:02

Receipt Date/Time: 11 Oct 2022 / 16:22:02

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-221011-002924

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SNE4696Z As at 10 Oct 2022/21:00:00				
Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - SNE4696Z		7.00	0.40	-
Enquiry Fee 20221011162112102868		7.00	0.49	7.49
20221011102112102000	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	421808XXXXXX9928	eNETS	Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

SN0822AB0004 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721]

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/10/2022 17:04 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (11/10/2022 17:04 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 11/10/2022 17:04 (SGT) Reported by Both Date of Accident 10/10/2022 21:00 (SGT) act Location of Accident Woodlands Ave 5, Singapore ditional Location Information OUTSIDE CIVIC CENTRE Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SDJ9600J

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

LEE KOK WEE (LI GUOWEI)

SXXXX918A

abc8627e@gmail.com (Phone) +65-90220339

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Toyota C-hr

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto

1797

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNW00095492204

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

LEE KOK WEE (LI GUOWEI) SXXXX918A 28/06/1983 Outdoor



Date Of Driving Pass 08/02/2002 Driving experience 20 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-90220339 Alt. Phone Number Email Address abc8627e@gmail.com Address 28 WOODLANDS DR 16 #04-18 Address complement Postcode 737768 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Major/Minor Rd Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police ce Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20221011/7034 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

SNE4696Z

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	:
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	i=
Contact Number	-
Address	a -
Address complement	o =
Postcode	70
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	. -
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No	LEE KOK WEE (LI GUOWEI) Male (Phone) +65-90220339
Address	12 m
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	t <u>-</u>
ries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SDJ9600J
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy hability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Certife established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

t understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by mix or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer (s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyershow firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (ii) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the clams
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me.
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/max cackages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administrang, processing. Nandling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers lawyers/few firms, may/are perintfed to collect use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents lincluding their lawyers/faw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

Policytokler's Signature | Oaks & Tone

Oriver's Signature (Fulliver is not the policyholder) / Dale

11/10/

Sketch Plan Who A' SDJ TENNET with B. SHI 4691 = hazed kinds (softle 310

Describe Circumstance of the Accident	

<u></u>	

/	
1 / A	*************************************

\ L*	
, , \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

, A,	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
1	
	46
<u> </u>	

Declaration
We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 3 Report No. 1/20221011/7034

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ie Report N 22 15:22	/lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		NEW PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF	
Name of LEE KO	Informant:		Address: 28 WOODLANDS DRIV	/E 16 #04-18 SINGAPORE 737768	
ID Type NRIC NO	/ ID No.:) / S83219	18A	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90220339	
Nationali SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: NICKLEE1983NICKLE	E@GMAIL.COM	
Sex: Male	Age: 39	Date of Birth: 28/06/1983	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupat F&B	ion:	200220000000000000000000000000000000000	Driving Licence Informa Class:	ation: Date of Expîry:	

Type of Accident:			Date/Time of Accident: 10/10/2022 21:00	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: WOODLAND	S SQUARE			
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit.
		Dry		60 Km/h
Clear Traffic Flow: One Way	au 300 ophospon hann	Traffic Control: Not Controlled		30 Km/ħ Fraffic Volume: Light

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SDJ9600J	Car	TOYOTA	C-HR HYBRID 1.8S CVT	White	Seriously Damaged	0
SNE4696Z	Car				Senously Damaged	0





Police Station Of Origin; Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20221011/7034

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	- 19414 - 1 4:10	- 2 15 EEG
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SDJ9600J	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.	DMPCSNW000954 92204	24/04/2022	23/04/2023

Any Pedestrian Ir	wolved: No			·····		
No. of Pedestrian	***************************************	***************************************	Use of Pe	destrian C	ossing: NA	
Driver		1.19	1-1 15/14 人之間		Mr. 7 20-17	AND THE PARTY
Name	LEE KOK WEE		ID No.	S8321	918A	
Related Vehicle	SDJ9600J (Car)		Contact	Vo. 90220	339	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence Expiry		NIL (Expiry: NIL
Date	10/10/2022 Date		Date	1	0/10/2022	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree o	f S	light	

Brief Details.

On 10/10/2022 at around 2100hrs I was travelling along woodlands avenue 5 towards woodlands avenue 2 direction on the extreme left lane. Suddenly as I was driving pass woodlands civic centre, a vehicle from the pick up and drop off point exited out onto my lane and collided onto my vehicle left portion. I slowed down and stopped however the said vehicle did not stop and continue to hit me twice on my vehicle back portion. I felt multiple impacts prior to the accident. I alighted and question the driver on why she didn't not stop her vehicle and continue to come forward and colliding onto my vehicle multiple times. She mention that her shoe was stuck on the accelerator pédal. After the accident we took photos and exchange particulars and proceed to file to insurance. After the incident I felt pain and discomfort and consulted a doctor and was given 5 days mc.



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



3 of 3 Report No. T/20221011/7034

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/10/2022 15:22
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:

SDJ9600J

OWNER & DRIVER

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

NATIONAL DIGITAL IDENTITY CARD





LEE KOK WEE (LI GUOWEI)

NRIC NO.

\$8321918A Ø

DATE OF BIRTH
28 JUN 1983

SEX MALE

NATIONALITY / CITIZENSHIP
SINGAPORE CITIZEN

30 OCT 2013

28 WOODLANDS DRIVE 16 #04-18 SINGAPORE 737768

SDJ9600J

OWNER & DRIVER

DRIVING LICENCE

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE



S8321918A Ø

2B • 02 OCT 2002

3 • 08 FEB 2002

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ELIGIBLE

DEMERIT POINTS

0

CARD SERIAL NO. 000140695E

Hide details







Motor Private Car

MX1F

SN

AN0478A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00095492204

Engine No.: 2ZR8391896

Index Mark and Registration

Cha. No.: ZYX102109873

Number of Vehicle

SDJ9600J

AUTOSAFE =======

Name of Policy Holder

LEE KOK WEE(LI GUOWEI)

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

24/04/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$1,150.00

(00:00:00)

23/04/2023

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

S\$3.000.00 \$\$500.00

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26 * Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive
- (a) The Policyholder.
- (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Agent Assistance (IH) Hotline: 6287 7077

6. Limitations as to use:*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business, The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled.

One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Issued By:

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ★3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q 6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com